Docket No.: G23640-B-N

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	<u>▼                                    </u>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lambent Technologies Corp. c/o Petroferm Inc. 2416 Lynndale Road Fernandina Beach, FL 32034	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Noveon IP Holdings Corp.  Address: 9911 Brecksville Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Cleveland State/Prov.: OH
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 44141-3247
Execution Date: September 29, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with a new application  Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)  5,100,956 5,486,631 5,565,591 5,581,001
Additional numbers	☐ Yea ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Alexis Barron  Registration No. 22,702  Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP  2600 Aramark Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  240.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1101 Market Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA	19-5425
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>19107-2950</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Alexis Barron  Name of Person Signing  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE    /0/15/04  Signature  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE    Signature  10/15/04	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

## SEPTEMBER 2004 PATENT ASSIGNMENT FROM LAMBENT TECHNOLOGIES CORP. TO NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP.

This Assignment is made by and between Lambent Technologies Corp., a corporation of the State of Illinois having a place of business at c/o Petroferm Inc., 2416 Lynndale Road, Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034 U.S.A. (hereafter "Assignor"), and Noveon IP Holdings Corp., a corporation of the State of Illinois having a place of business at 9911 Brecksville Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44141-3247 U.S.A. (hereafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole or joint owner of patents which are identified in attached Schedule A (hereafter collectively the "Patents");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a March 15, 2000 Partial Assignment of Siltech License Agreement by and between The B.F.Goodrich Corporation (now Noveon, Inc.; hereafter "Noveon") and Lambent Technologies Inc. (now Lambent Technologies Corp. - the Assignor), in the event Assignor decides not to pay maintenance fees on any of the Patents, Noveon shall have the right to pay said maintenance fees and Assignor shall forthwith assign the Patents to Noveon, at Noveon's expense; and

WHEREAS, Noveon has requested that the Patents be assigned to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver unto Assignee and its successors and assigns forever the entirety

1

PATENT REEL: 015246 FRAME: 0882

of Assignor's interests in and to the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer this 29 4 day of September 2004.

[Seal]

Lambent Technologies Corp.

County of

State of

Before me personally appeared said Linda Neel and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of <u> 2004. ber\_</u>, 2004.

[Seal]

Expires January 19, 2008

Notary Public or Other Officia Authorized to Administer

**Oaths** 

## SCHEDULE A OF SEPTEMBER 2004 PATENT ASSIGNMENT FROM LAMBENT TECHNOLOGIES CORP. TO NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP.

## Patents Owned Solely or Jointly by Lambent

U.S. Patent Numbers

5,100,956

5,486,631

5,565,591

5,581,001

5,028,719

5,034,143

23,000 to 23,999\23,640-B-N\2004 Patent Assignment form Lambent to Noveon wpd

**RECORDED: 10/15/2004** 

3

PATENT REEL: 015246 FRAME: 0884